FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEGAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”), is dated for convenience, May 21,
2024, in Concord, California, by and between the Mt. Diablo Unified School District (“District”) and
BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP (“Outside Counsel™), collectively referred to herein as the
“Parties.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about August 10, 2020, the District and Outside Counsel entered into Professional
Services Agreement for Legal Services;

WHEREAS, District and Outside Counsel desire to amend the Agreement on the terms and conditions set
forth herein to extend the term; and

WHEREAS, this Amendment to the Agreement is consistent with the requirements of California
Education Code and § 5 of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:
AGREEMENT

A. Section 5 (Term): Section 5 is revised to provide that the Term of the Agreement is extended to:
June 30, 2024. All other provisions of Section 2 remain in full force and effect.

B. Legal Effect: Except as expressly amended by this First Amendment, all of the terms and
conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement, to be effective upon approval
or ratification by the District’s Board of Education on .

BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP MT DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
APPROVED: APPROVED:
' L /"/ é/k——
By: (7 (/) By:
o U
Name: John R. Yeh Adam Clark, Superintendent
Title: Attorney Date: A é? s /5 ‘1(,
’ 7
Date:
e May 21, 2024 APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: Ad }.,M.._M_'

Susanne Starecki Kim, General Counsel

Date: /015 /AL{




